Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version: B/0 Date: 2024-10-14 Page 1 of 5
DC-DC Converter
FW1-XXSXXB Series
Typical Features
◆ Fixed input voltage, isolated & regulated output power 1W
◆ Efficiency up to 78%
◆ Mini size SIP package

load/nom.
voltage
Nom. Range
Vo
(VDC)
Io(mA)
Max
Full
load
No
Load
uF
(mVp-p)
Max/Typ.
Min Typ.
- FW1-3V3S15B 3.3
3.135
-
3.465
15 67 400 15 560 100/50 68 70
- FW1-05S3V3B
5
4.75
-
5.25
3.3 250 280 10 2400 100/50 64 66
CE FW1-05S05B 5 200 279 10 2400 100/50 70 72
- FW1-05S12B 12 83 256 15 560 100/50 76 78
- FW1-05S15B 15 67 256 18 560 100/50 75 77
- FW1-05S24B 24 42 276 18 220 100/50 71 73
CE FW1-12S05B
12
11.4
-
12.6
5 200 109 10 2400 100/50 75 77
- FW1-12S09B 9 111 110 12 1000 100/50 75 77
- FW1-12S12B 12 83 107 10 560 100/50 75 77
- FW1-12S15B 15 67 103 10 560 100/50 72 74
- FW1-12S24B 24 42 124 10 220 100/50 65 67
- FW1-15S05B
15
14.25
-
15.75
5 200 94 10 2400 100/50 68 70
- FW1-15S15B 15 67 85 11 560 100/50 76 78
- FW1-24S3V3B
24
22.8
-
25.2
3.3 250 60 10 2400 100/50 67 69
CE FW1-24S05B 5 200 57 10 2400 100/50 72 74
- FW1-24S12B 12 83 54 10 560 100/50 74 76
- FW1-24S15B 15 67 53 10 560 100/50 75 77
- FW1-24S24B 24 42 63 10 220 100/50 65 67
Note: The Ripple & Noise is tested by the twisted pair method.
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version: B/0 Date: 2024-10-14 Page 2 of 5
DC-DC Converter